Item #

SLD(D\IO'OLHANNH

NNV UIUVTIUVIVTUVTIUTUADARNADMADNAARDNWWWWNWWNWNWWNNNNNNNSD=S =S NN ==t
OONOUVIAWNN—"QUOUONOAUAWN—=OOOMNOAUAWNN=QOQOONOUAWN=QOQUOONOAUVAWORINIOIN=QUARWN

Description

10 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
11 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
12 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
13 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
14 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
15 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
16 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
17 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
18 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
19 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
20 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
3 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
4 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
5 Row CEP - Vinyl End Panels
6 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
7 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
8 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
9 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels
6-Pin Female Plug

6-Pin Female Plug Wired to Plate
6-Pin Male Plug

6-Pin Male Plug 10" Wire

Aisle step feet (levelers)

Alum skirt board

Aluminum decking 24"
Aluminum H Channel
Aluminum L Channel
Aluminum Skirt board End Cap
Auto lock

Axel and clip

Back Rails

Bracket Hardware for P-Rails
Bungee

Certification Letter

Column Cut Outs

Contactors

Control box 110v

Control box 208v 3 Phase
Control Box Leads, 110V or 208V.
Crank Handle

Drive frames (complete)

Drive frames w/ control box)
Drive rollers

Electric Control Box (no contents) 12" x 12"
Electric Control Box (no contents) 18" x 18"
Electric Control Box (no contents) 8" x 6"
Electrical Wire 14/4

Electrical Wire 16/4

Front ADA rails

Front Rails NRADA Double
Front Rails NRADA Single
Front Stage Legs

Gear Box

Handle Winch

Hardware Kit for P-Rails

Ht adjuster frame

Ht adjuster rod/nut

Ht adjuster rod/nut

Ht adjuster rod/nut

Ht adjuster rod/nut

Hydraulic cart

Hydraulic Jack 5,000 lb Bottle Jack
Key Switch

Large manual winch

Limit Swtich

Lithium Grease

Load Calculations - Bleachers
Load Calculations - Stages
Micro adjuster rod

Sheridan Seating Parts List - June 13th

Item #

70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Description

Motion Alarm - Audible & Lights
Motor - 110V 1 Phase

Motor - 208V 3 Phase

Nose beam

Nose beam (4 3/4")

Operator Handle

Overloads

Panelam Decking

Pendant controller NO JOG
Pendant controller with Jog
Plastic Chair

Plastic Drive Rivet

Plastic end cap (4 3/4")

Plastic end cap (nose beam)
Plastic Seat Backs

Plastic Seat End Cap

Plastic Seat Module Bracket
Plastic Seat Module w/bracket
Portable Dollie

Portable Power (electric) tractor (mule)
P-Rail & Bracket

P-Rail Cap 1.9" Diameter

P-Rail Pin

Pusher Arm Support Wheels (Stage)
Pusher Arm Trolleys w/Hardware (Stage)
Ready Rail 8 degree

Ready Rail (standard) 20 1/2"
Rear Filler 2" to 4"

Rear Riser

Resealing Fee

Riser/Skirt

Rotary limit switch

Row Letters

Row Lock

Row lock brake attachment
Scorer's Table

Seat Numbers

Spacers

Stage Motor - 208v 3 Phase
Stage stairs

Stamped Drawings Bleachers - 1 Bank < 7 Rows
Stamped Drawings Bleachers - 2 Bank < 7 Rows
Stamped Drawings Bleachers - 3 Bank < 7 Rows
Stamped Stage Drawings

Start end clip (Hardware)

Steel Pulley 3"

Threaded Rods

Tractor Drive Wiring Leads
Triad transformer

Video Platform

Weight Plates for Motors

Wheel 4"

Winch drum

Wood seat

Wood Seat Bracket

Non-Slip Tape

Front Aisle Step 48"

Custom Step

Plywood

12" Plastic Seat Module (RSL)
12" End Caps (LH or RH)

Jog Button

Portable STAGE Steps

Marine Grade Plywood

Dolly Wheels

Pusher Arm Glide

Winch Cable

Wall Guide

Front Aisle Hinge

'~ SHERIDAN
-9 SEATING ..

I\



