Item #	Description	Item #	Description
1	10 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	70	Motion Alarm - Audible & Lights
2	11 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	71	Motor - 110V 1 Phase
3	12 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	72	Motor - 208V 3 Phase
4	13 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	73	Nose beam
5	14 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	74	Nose beam (4 3/4")
6	15 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	75	Operator Handle
7	16 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	76	Overloads
8	17 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	77	Panelam Decking
9	18 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	78	Pendant controller NO JOG
10	19 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	79	Pendant controller with Jog
11	20 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels		Plastic Chair
12	3 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	80	Plastic Drive Rivet
13	4 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	81	Plastic end cap (4 3/4")
14	5 Row CEP - Vinyl End Panels	82	Plastic end cap (nose beam)
15	6 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	83	Plastic Seat Backs
20	7 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	84	Plastic Seat End Cap
21	8 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	85	Plastic Seat Module Bracket
22	9 Row VEP - Vinyl End Panels	86	Plastic Seat Module w/bracket
16	6-Pin Female Plug	87	Portable Dollie
17	6-Pin Female Plug Wired to Plate	88	Portable Power (electric) tractor (mule)
18	6-Pin Male Plug	89	P-Rail & Bracket
19	6-Pin Male Plug 10' Wire	90	P-Rail Cap 1.9" Diameter
23	Aisle step feet (levelers)	91	P-Rail Pin
24	Alum skirt board	92	Pusher Arm Support Wheels (Stage)
25	Aluminum decking 24"	93	Pusher Arm Trolleys w/Hardware (Stage)
26	Aluminum H Channel	94	Ready Rail 8 degree
27	Aluminum L Channel	95	Ready Rail (standard) 20 1/2"
28	Aluminum Skirt board End Cap	96	Rear Filler 2" to 4"
29	Auto lock	97 98	Rear Riser
30 71	Axel and clip	99	Resealing Fee
31 32	Back Rails Bracket Hardware for P-Rails	100	Riser/Skirt
33		101	Rotary limit switch Row Letters
34	Bungee Certification Letter	101	Row Lock
35	Column Cut Outs	103	Row lock brake attachment
36	Contactors	104	Scorer's Table
37	Control box 110v	105	Seat Numbers
38	Control box 208v 3 Phase	106	Spacers
39	Control Box Leads, 110V or 208V.	107	Stage Motor - 208v 3 Phase
40	Crank Handle	108	Stage stairs
41	Drive frames (complete)	109	Stamped Drawings Bleachers - 1 Bank < 7 Rows
42	Drive frames w/ control box)	110	Stamped Drawings Bleachers - 2 Bank < 7 Rows
43	Drive rollers	111	Stamped Drawings Bleachers - 3 Bank < 7 Rows
44	Electric Control Box (no contents) 12" x 12"	112	Stamped Stage Drawings
45	Electric Control Box (no contents) 18" x 18"	113	Start end clip (Hardware)
46	Electric Control Box (no contents) 8" x 6"	114	Steel Pulley 3"
47	Electrical Wire 14/4	115	Threaded Rods
48	Electrical Wire 16/4	116	Tractor Drive Wiring Leads
49	Front ADA rails	117	Tr <mark>iad trans</mark> former
50	Front Rails NRADA Double	118	Video Platform
51	Front Rails NRADA Single	119	Weight Plates for Motors
52	Front Stage Legs	120	Wheel 4"
53	Gear Box	121	Winch drum
54	Handle Winch	122	Wood seat
55	Hardware Kit for P-Rails	123	Wood Seat Bracket
56	Ht adjuster frame	124	Non-Slip Tape
57	Ht adjuster rod/nut	125	Front Aisle Step 48"
58	Ht adjuster rod/nut	126	Custom Step
59	Ht adjuster rod/nut	127	Plywood
60	Ht adjuster rod/nut	128	12" Plastic Seat Module (RSL)
61	Hydraulic cart	129	12" End Caps (LH or RH)
62 67	Hydraulic Jack 5,000 lb Bottle Jack	130	Jog Button
63 64	Key Switch	131	Portable STAGE Steps
64 65	Large manual winch	132 133	Marine Grade Plywood
66	Limit Swtich Lithium Grease	134	Dolly Wheels Pusher Arm Glide
67	Load Calculations - Bleachers	135	Winch Cable
68	Load Calculations - Bleachers Load Calculations - Stages	136	Wall Guide
69	Micro adjuster rod	137	Front Aisle Hinge
00	r note dajuster rea	137	Tone Alsie Hillige